ALTRON | MWW

Arrow Altech Distribution (Pty) Ltd 53-57 Yaldwyn Rd, Hughes Ext, Jet Park, 1459, Gauteng, South Africa PO Box 701, Isando, 1600, South Africa Tel +27 11 923 9600 www.altronarrow.com

11 July 2024

Conflict Minerals

Dear Valued Business Partner,

Arrow Altech Distribution (Pty) Ltd trading as Altron Arrow is aware of, and complies with, the conflict minerals reporting obligations of the U.S. Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act and the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 (collectively, "Conflict Minerals Regulations")

Altron Arrow continually strives to comply with both the letter and spirit of all applicable laws and regulations. As a provider of products, services, and solutions to industrial and commercial users, Altron Arrow takes seriously its responsibility to ensure its business do not support or contribute to forced labor, violence, and other human rights violations associated with Conflicts Minerals originating in conflict-affected and other high-risk regions.

While Altron Arrow is not required to report on pass-through parts, we understand the importance of the Conflict Minerals Regulations to our business partners. For information on specific components, we suggest you contact SiliconExpert, a wholly owned subsidiary of Arrow Electronics Inc. SiliconExpert works directly with component and product manufacturers to obtain compliance data, including information related to Conflict Minerals content. Please contact sales@siliconexpert.com for more information.

We thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

RDS Martins
MANAGING DIRECTOR

